SIXTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

FOURTH SPECIAL SESSION, 2010 CONGRESSIONAL RESOLUTION NO. 16-105

A RESOLUTION

Approving the distribution of goods and services pursuant to the Memorandum of Understanding on Goods and Services between the Federated States of Micronesia and the Overseas Fishery Cooperation Foundation of Japan.

1 WHEREAS, the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia 2 is required to approve any proposed division of goods and services pursuant to section 114 of Chapter 24 of the Code of the Federated 3 States of Micronesia, as amended by Public Law No. 12-34; and 4 5 WHEREAS, the National Oceanic Resource Management Authority 6 gave notice to the Congress of a proposed distribution of goods 7 and services from Japan; and 8 WHEREAS, the FSM States of Chuuk, Yap, and Pohnpei have benefited from previous distributions of goods and services, and 9 10 Kosrae is due to benefit from the current distributions; and 11 WHEREAS, the goods and services received are to be used for training, research, marketing, processing, and operations relating 12 to fisheries activity in Kosrae state, NOW, THEREFORE, 13 14 BE IT RESOLVED by the Sixteenth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia, Fourth Special Session, 2010, that the 15 16 Congress approves the distribution of goods and services pursuant to the Memorandum of Understanding on Goods and Services between 17 18 the Federated States of Micronesia and the Overseas Fishery Cooperation Foundation of Japan; and 19

20

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this
2	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
3	of Micronesia, the National Oceanic Resource Management Authority,
4	and the Overseas Fishery Cooperation Foundation of Japan.
5	
6	
7	
8	ADOPTED: July 31, 2010
9	Isaac V. Figir Speaker
10	FSM Congress
11	
12	
13	
14	ATTEST: Liwiana Ramon Ioanis
15	Chief Clerk FSM Congress
16	
17	
18	